

OCD-16

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024
In CS-COM/668/2024

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR
-VS-
AJAY KUMAR SURANA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : December 20, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Ratul Das, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

The matter was taken up for hearing on 22nd November, 2024 wherein learned counsel for the defendant prays for two weeks' time to comply with the order passed by this Court for depositing the amount.

When the matter is taken up today, none appears on behalf of the defendant and no accommodation is sought for.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in the meantime the plaintiff has obtained certified copy of the details of the property as indicated in paragraph 24a of the present application and prays for leave to file supplementary affidavit by disclosing the said documents.

Counsel for the plaintiff further submits that interim order which was granted earlier is going to be expired on 24th December, 2024 and prays for extension of interim order.

Heard the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

The plaintiff is granted leave to file the documents by way of supplementary affidavit within a week after the winter vacation after serving copy to the learned counsel for the defendant.

The interim order granted earlier which is going to be expired on 24th December, 2024 is extended till 27th January, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

List the matter on 21st January, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)