

OCD-12

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024
IN CS-COM/668/2024

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR
VS
AJAY KUMAR SURANA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: February 24, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court:- Mr. Ratul Das, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the case is
adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 28th March, 2025 under the same heading.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.Mandi/DB