

OCDSL-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024
IN CS-COM/668/2024

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR
VS
AJAY KUMAR SURANA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: February 25, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court:- Mr. Ratul Das, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

The plaintiff has mentioned the matter and submitted that the matter was listed yesterday and this Court found that interim order is going to be expired on 28th February, 202 and accordingly, this Court fixed the matter on 28th February, 2025 but inadvertently, in the order dated 24th February, 2025 the date has been recorded as 28th March, 2025.

Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, in the order dated 24th February, 2025, in the third paragraph, the date shall be read as '28th February, 2025' instead of '28th March, 2025'.

Let the matter appear on 28th February, 2025 instead of 28th March, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh