

OIPD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024
In CS-COM/668/2024

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR
Vs
AJAY KUMAR SURANA

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date: 20th May 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

Mr. S. Bose, Adv.
Mr. S. Basu, Adv.
...for defendant.

The Court: In view of the urgency pleaded on behalf of the plaintiff the matter is taken up for hearing. The interim order dated 26 April, 2024 stands extended till 16 June, 2025.

Let this matter appear before the Regular Bench. The time to file Affidavit in Opposition is peremptorily extended till 1 June, 2025. Reply, if any, prior to the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.