

OC-12

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

CS-COM/668/2024
IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2025

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR
Vs
AJAY KUMAR SURANA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 09TH June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.

Mr. A. Singh, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

1. Mr. Ratul Das, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. It is found from the record that by an order dated 20th May, 2025, this Court has already fixed the matter on 16th June, 2025.
3. Let the matter appear on 16th June, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De