

OCD-17

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

CS-COM/668/2024
IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2025

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR
Vs
AJAY KUMAR SURANA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 16TH July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Singh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

1. Mr. Ratul Das, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. None appears on behalf of the defendant.
3. The plaintiff submits that the interim order was till 15th July, 2025, but this Court was not in session. Accordingly, he could not pray for extension of the interim order. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of the interim order.
4. Heard the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
5. The interim order is extended till 22nd August, 2025, or until further order whichever is earlier.
6. List the matter on 19th August, 2025.

7. Plaintiff is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the defendant as well as learned Advocate appearing for the defendant and to file the affidavit of service on the next date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De