

OD-2

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024
CS-COM/668/2024

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR.
VS
AJAY KUMAR SURANA.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : 12th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Ratul Das Adv[VC]
Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Adv.
For plaintiff

The Court:- Mr. Ratul Das, learned Advocate appears for the plaintiff virtually.

None appears for the defendant.

Mr. Das submits that the interim order last extended on **September 16, 2025** is expiring today. He further submits meanwhile part decree has already been passed in the suit in favour of the plaintiff.

In view of the above, the interim order last extended on **September 16, 2025** stands further extended till **February 16, 2026** or until further order whichever is earlier.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

dg/